

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 13146/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2012 in WA No.34198/2008, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DR. SEEMA JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. KARUNA NIDHAN UPADHYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 14.08.2012 along with SLP(C) No. 16876 of 2012.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master