

1

ITEM NO.301 + 302 COURT NO.10 SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4/2016 in Civil Appeal No.3363/2015

DR. SEEMA JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. KARUNA NIDHAN UPADHYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification and modification of order dated 15.07.2016 and office report)

With

I.A. NO.4 in Civil Appeal No.3364/2015

(For directions and office report)

I.A. NO.6 in Civil Appeal No.3366/2015

(For directions and office report)

Date : 07/12/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Applicant (s) Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.

For Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Meghna Kalra, Adv.

Ms. Madhubal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Kushagra Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Raghuvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kshity Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

2

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, list these interlocutory applications on 18.1.2017 before the same Bench.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master