

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for clarification and modification of Hon'ble Court's order dated 15.7.2016)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3363 OF 2015

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2016

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3364 OF 2015

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2016

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3366 OF 2015

DR. SEEMA JAIN ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

DR. KARUNA NIDHAN UPADHYAYA
& ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The I.A.'s above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.02.2017, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Issue notice on the applications.
Liberty to serve through standing counsel for the State.
There shall be stay of recovery until further orders.
List on 01.03.2017 at 3: 00 p. m.”**

Accordingly Notice on the applications was issued through Standing counsel/their Counsel on 13.02.2017. Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Advocate has on 27.02.2017 filed Filing Memo in C.A. No. 3366/2015 in which Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate has received copy. (Copy enclosed)

Service is complete.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. K. S. Rana, Advocate
Mr. Manoj K Mishra, Advocate
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Advocate
Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR